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Rotman
Commerce

Students’ Association

Introduction

The Rotman Commerce Students’ Association (RCSA) operates as a
non-profit organization, serving over 2,200 students without membership
levies. Events and services are offered to all Commerce students and
encompass all areas of business development from academic competi-
tions to social networking opportunities.

Visit our website to find out more about us:
http://www.rotmancommerce.utoronto.ca/rcsa.htm
RCSA Executive

MGT 201H1S Introduction to Financial Accounting
Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 123 Resp: 12 Retake: 90%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 9 27 36 27 5.8
Explains 0 0 0 0 25 50 25 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 0 20 50 40 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 0 18 45 36 6.2
Workload 0 0 25 25 8 4 0 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 16 33 25 25 0 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 70 30 0 5.3

RSM 100Y1Y Introduction to Management
Instructor(s): J. Oesch

Enr: 247 Resp: 78 Retake: 62%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 1 3 16 28 31 18 5.4
Explains 0 1 1 23 21 33 19 5.4
Communicates 0 0 3 19 30 24 21 5.4
Teaching 0 1 3 17 26 30 19 5.4
Workload 3 2 7 52 17 14 1 4.2
Difficulty 2 5 7 50 22 7 3 4.2
Learn Exp 0 0 7 49 17 19 5 4.7

Many students said Oesch was very good, presented with enthusiasm,
and explained points clearly. However, students generally found tutorials
and TAs unhelpful especially regarding the case report assignments.

Students also disliked that lecture and test material differed greatly and
they would have liked more opportunities for evaluation.

Instructor(s): J. Oesch

Enr: 373 Resp: 243 Retake: 50%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 1 2 6 18 26 27 16 51
Explains 3 0 5 22 25 23 19 5.1
Communicates 2 2 6 16 22 27 22 53
Teaching 3 2 5 16 25 29 17 5.1
Workload 2 1 4 42 24 15 10 4.7
Difficulty 2 1 5 44 26 10 10 4.6
Learn Exp 6 5 9 34 24 13 6 4.3

Many students felt Oesch was a good instructor and lecturer. He was
knowledgeable enthusiastic and used effective, real world examples and

stories to explain points.

Lectures and Tutorials lacked value as tests were focussed on read-
ings, and material from readings were absent from lectures.

Students would benefit from tests with less memorization and multiple
choice and more critical thinking. Also students would like to see more
carefully worded questions and more realistic practice questions.

Instructor(s): J. Oesch

Enr: 369 Resp: 159 Retake: 57%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 3 17 32 33 12 53
Explains 0 0 3 19 28 30 17 5.4
Communicates 0 1 5 18 23 32 17 53
Teaching 0 2 3 16 33 30 14 5.3
Workload 0 2 7 44 17 18 9 4.7
Difficulty 0 1 4 43 20 19 9 4.8
Learn Exp 0 7 8 40 24 14 3 4.4

Students generally felt Oesch was a good lecturer, but too often strayed
from relevant material, in a material heavy course. Also, the value of the
tutorials and lectures were no thigh as most test material came from the
textbook, which was not taught.

Most students would have preferred more assignments to spread out
the weight. Many felt there was too much reading for one course. Also
tests should have had a greater focus on concepts and less on memoriza-
tion.

RSM 220H1F Financial Accounting
Instructor(s): C. Marino

Enr: 41 Resp: 35 Retake: 32%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 2 2 1 34 31 17 5.4
Explains 0 2 1" 8 34 22 20 5.2
Communicates 2 5 1 1 31 17 20 4.9
Teaching 2 0 8 17 20 29 20 5.2
Workload 0 0 0o M 17 38 32 5.9
Difficulty 0 0 0 M 17 42 28 5.9
Learn Exp 3 0 6 45 29 6 9 4.5

Students felt that Marino's lectures should have included more discus-
sion of concrete examples and less of general content. Several students
expressed that Marino was available for extra help which was found to be
useful. Many students found the course to be challenging.

RSM 221H1S Intermediate Financial Accounting |
Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 39 Resp: 20 Retake: 38%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 5 5 10 30 25 25 5.4
Explains 5 0 0 15 35 20 25 53
Communicates 5 0 0 15 20 30 30 5.6
Teaching 5 0 0 15 20 30 30 5.6
Workload 0 0 0 26 26 31 15 54
Difficulty 0 0 0 10 36 31 21 5.6
Learn Exp 7 0 7 7 28 28 21 5.2

Students felt that Harvey was an engaging lecturer however they felt
that more feedback on assignments would have been helpful.

Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 27 Resp: 12 Retake: 66%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 8 25 66 6.6
Explains 0 0 0 0 8 16 75 6.7
Communicates 0 0 0 0 16 16 66 6.5
Teaching 0 0 0 0 8 25 66 6.6
Workload 0 0 0 16 66 8 8 5.1
Difficulty 0 0 0 25 50 16 8 5.1



Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 12 37 25 5.6

Overall students were satisfied with the instructor and the lectures.

Instructor(s): S. Picone

Enr: 41 Resp: 19 Retake: 46%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 5 31 21 15 26 53
Explains 0 0 22 16 16 33 M 4.9
Communicates 0 0 0 0 16 27 55 6.4
Teaching 0 0 5 16 16 50 M 5.4
Workload 0 0 6 40 33 6 13 4.8
Difficulty 0 0 0 13 46 20 20 5.5
Learn Exp 0 0 9 27 21 27 9 5.0

Students felt that more examples in class would have been helpful.
However students appreciated Picone's enthusiasm.

RSM 222H1F Management Accounting |
Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 47 Resp: 32 Retake: 78%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 15 21 37 25 5.7
Explains 0 0 3 6 34 31 25 5.7
Communicates 0 0 0 15 21 31 31 5.8
Teaching 0 0 0 12 15 37 34 59
Workload 0 3 9 59 15 9 3 4.3
Difficulty 0 3 19 58 16 3 0 4.0
Learn Exp 0 4 9 38 23 4 19 4.7

Students found Zuliani's lectures to be valuable and interesting howev-
er some felt that the pace at which Zuliani lectured was too fast. Students
also felt the groups assignment was difficult.

Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 54 Resp: 33 Retake: 78%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 3 9 36 33 18 55
Explains 0 3 0 12 18 45 21 57
Communicates 0 0 3 9 30 33 24 57
Teaching 0 0 0 6 21 39 33 6.0
Workload 0 0 6 53 25 12 3 4.5
Difficulty 0 0 18 50 25 6 0 4.2
Learn Exp 0 0 8 16 48 16 12 5.1

Several students expressed that they enjoyed the course. Students felt
Zuliani was fair in regard to her tests. Students also appreciated her abil-
ity to answer their questions.

Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 57 Resp: 41 Retake: 67%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 4 21 31 31 9 5.2
Explains 0 0 2 20 37 25 15 53
Communicates 0 0 2 7 26 39 24 5.8
Teaching 0 0 2 7 3 3 20 5.6
Workload 0 0 2 52 22 12 10 4.8
Difficulty 0 0 5 70 20 0 5 43
Learn Exp 0 0 0 33 51 15 0 4.8

Students appreciated Zuliani's enthusiasm in lecture. However stu-
dents felt that she rushed through her lecture slides which caused some
confusing for the class. Some students felt that the final project was dif-
ficult.
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Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 53 Resp: 14 Retake: 85%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 7 21 21 50 6.1
Explains 0 0 0 7 7 35 50 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 7 7 50 35 6.1
Teaching 0 0 0 0 7 57 35 6.3
Workload 0 0 0 57 42 0 0 4.4
Difficulty 0 0 7 57 28 7 0 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0 33 25 16 25 5.3

Students found the course material to be valuable information.
Students appreciated Zuliani's approachability. Some students felt that
the textbook was not relevant to the course material.

Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 54 Resp: 42 Retake: 76%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 2 14 38 28 16 5.4
Explains 0 0 4 12 29 41 12 5.4
Communicates 0 0 2 7 38 28 23 5.6
Teaching 2 0 2 9 30 35 19 5.5
Workload 0 0 2 45 32 12 7 4.8
Difficulty 0 2 9 53 14 12 7 4.5
Learn Exp 0 0 0 40 40 9 9 4.9

Students felt that Zuliani offered a fair amount of help and appreci-
ated her enthusiasm. However students felt she went over the slides too
quickly in lecture.

Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 55 Resp: 29 Retake: 68%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 7 7 25 44 14 55
Explains 0 3 7 3 14 44 25 5.7
Communicates 0 0 0 3 29 44 22 59
Teaching 0 0 0 7 14 48 29 6.0
Workload 0 0 3 34 30 23 7 5.0
Difficulty 0 0 14 33 25 25 0 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 5 16 50 22 5 51

RSM 225H1F Legal Environment of Business |
Instructor(s): H. Laurence

Enr: 54 Resp: 35 Retake: 87%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 2 8 44 44 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 0 2 34 62 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 25 68 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 5 42 51 6.5
Workload 0 0 8 54 14 17 5 4.6
Difficulty 0 0 0 48 14 28 8 5.0
Learn Exp 0 0 0 12 29 32 25 5.7

Students enjoyed Laurence's enthusiasm and informative lectures. The
examples Laurence used in lecture were found useful by the class.

Instructor(s): J. Rickert

Enr: 50 Resp: 28 Retake: 82%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 7 28 42 21 5.8
Explains 0 0 0 10 17 28 42 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 7 17 21 53 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 3 17 32 46 6.2
Workload 0 7 11 51 18 3 7 4.2
Difficulty 3 7 3 46 25 7 7 4.3
Learn Exp 0 0 4 12 25 37 20 5.6
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Students noted that Rickert thoroughly covered the course material in

his lectures.

Instructor(s): D. Shear

Enr: 51 Resp: 40 Retake: 73%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 10 33 56 6.5
Explains 0 0 0 0 2 33 64 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 2 38 58 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 2 5 36 55 6.4
Workload 5 0 0 59 16 16 2 4.4
Difficulty 2 0 5 36 28 18 7 4.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 17 24 24 34 58

Students enjoyed Shear's lecture style. However several students felt

that the tests were difficult.

RSM 225H1S Legal Environment of Business |

Instructor(s): H. Laurence

Enr: 54 Resp: 41 Retake: 83%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 2 0 25 38 33 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 0 9 29 60 6.5
Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 20 75 6.7
Teaching 0 0 0 2 7 35 55 6.4
Workload 0 0 12 53 24 9 0 4.3
Difficulty 2 0 2 45 32 12 5 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 3 18 34 25 18 5.4

Overall students were satisfied with the course. Some students felt
that more discussion of concrete examples was needed. However the
majority of the class, enjoyed the lectures and described Laurence as an

enthusiastic instructor.

Instructor(s): J. Rickert

Enr: 48 Resp: 25 Retake: 73%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 4 25 41 29 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 0 37 25 37 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 4 25 41 29 6.0
Teaching 0 0 0 4 20 37 37 6.1
Workload 4 4 8 50 20 0 12 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 8 58 20 0 12 4.5
Learn Exp 0 0 5 23 35 5 29 5.3

Most students found Rickert's lectures to be engaging and appreciated
his enthusiastic teaching. However some students felt his lectures could

have been more structured.

Instructor(s): D. Shear

Enr: 52 Resp: 20 Retake: 70%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 5 5 15 35 40 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 0 10 40 50 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 0 10 45 45 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 15 20 30 35 5.8
Workload 0 0 0 47 36 15 0 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 5 15 52 21 5 5.1
Learn Exp 0 0 7 23 0 23 46 5.8

Students expressed that Shear was an effective lecturer. Students
appreciated the notes and lecture slides that were posted, however they

felt that they would have benefitted if the material was posted earlier.

RSM 230H1F Financial Market
Instructor(s): W. Huggins

Enr: 53 Resp: 23 Retake: 78%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 30 17 52 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 4 13 26 56 6.3
Communicates 0 0 4 0 0 30 65 6.5
Teaching 0 0 0 4 0 39 56 6.5
Workload 0 4 0 45 40 4 4 45
Difficulty 0 0 0 26 34 34 4 5.2
Learn Exp 0 6 o 18 18 31 25 5.4

Students felt that Huggins was an excellent teacher who explained
concepts very clearly and concisely. However some felt the midterm was
very difficult.

Instructor(s): L. Booth

Enr: 50 Resp: 16 Retake: 53%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 6 18 43 18 12 51
Explains 0 0 12 6 62 12 6 4.9
Communicates 0 0 6 12 37 37 6 5.2
Teaching 0 0 0o 18 37 31 12 5.4
Workload 0 0 12 50 18 18 0 4.4
Difficulty 0 0 0 50 31 18 0 4.7
Learn Exp 0 6 13 26 13 40 0 4.7

Students thought Booth was a knowledgeable and good instructor.
However they did not find the book useful. Also they wanted to see more
examples for the assignments and tests.

Instructor(s): L. Booth

Enr: 50 Resp: 25 Retake: 70%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 29 45 25 6.0
Explains 0 0 4 8 16 36 36 59
Communicates 0 0 0 0 20 52 28 6.1
Teaching 0 0 0 4 12 36 48 6.3
Workload 0 0 4 50 37 8 0 45
Difficulty 0 0 0 45 27 18 9 4.9
Learn Exp 0 0 6 26 33 26 6 5.0

Instructor(s): L. Booth

Enr: 49 Resp: 20 Retake: 68%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 15 30 25 30 5.7
Explains 0 0 5 10 3 15 35 5.7
Communicates 0 0 5 5 15 35 40 6.0
Teaching 0 0 0 15 25 25 35 5.8
Workload 0 5 15 55 10 10 5 4.2
Difficulty 0 0 10 35 20 25 10 49
Learn Exp 0 0 6 25 31 31 6 5.1

Booth was described as a knowledgeable instructor who showed this
wisdom effectively in his lectures. However several students felt his mid
term and final exam were too difficult due to the material differing from the
lecture content.

Instructor(s): W. Huggins

Enr: 51 Resp: 37 Retake: 78%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 2 13 37 45 6.3
Explains 0 0 2 0 16 30 50 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 24 70 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 10 35 54 6.4
Workload 2 0 0 59 27 5 5 45
Difficulty 2 0 0 35 43 13 5 48



Learn Exp 0 0 0 22 25 29 22 5.5

A number of students did not enjoy this course overall, in spite of the
valuable information it provided. Many expressed that the midterm was
difficult. One think most students agreed on was that Huggins was an
excellent lecturer. They found his lectures interesting and engaging.
Huggins himself was described as enthusiastic, approachable and knowl-
edgeable.

RSM 230H1S Financial Markets
Instructor(s): M. Stapleton

Enr: 50 Resp: 15 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 13 46 40 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 0 20 40 40 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 0 20 26 53 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 0 6 53 40 6.3
Workload 0 0 0 73 26 0 0 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 6 60 33 0 0 4.3
Learn Exp 0 0 0 16 41 33 8 53

Overall students enjoyed the course and were pleased with the instruc-
tor's performance.

Instructor(s): M. Stapleton

Enr: 50 Resp: 23 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 26 34 39 6.1
Explains 0 0 0 0 30 34 34 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 0o 21 30 47 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 0 21 34 43 6.2
Workload 0 0 8 65 17 4 4 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 13 52 26 0 8 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 31 43 0 5.2

A few students felt the textbook was not useful. Some students noted
that they were happy with the instructor's teaching style.

Instructor(s): M. Stapleton

Enr: 58 Resp: 24 Retake: 79%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 8 25 41 25 58
Explains 0 0 0 8 25 41 25 5.8
Communicates 0 0 4 0 12 45 37 6.1
Teaching 0 0 0 4 21 43 30 6.0
Workload 0 0 8 78 8 0 4 4.1
Difficulty 0 0 0 69 26 0 4 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0 27 38 22 M 5.2

Instructor(s): F. Tolias

Enr: 53 Resp: 18 Retake: 88%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 29 47 23 59
Explains 0 0 5 0 MM 27 55 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0o N 11 11 64 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 0 1M 50 38 6.3
Workload 0 0 16 55 22 5 0 4.2
Difficulty 0 5 5 55 27 5 0 4.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 37 25 25 12 5.1

Instructor(s): M. Stapleton

Enr: 56 Resp: 54 Retake: 95%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 7 35 57 6.5
Explains 0 0 0 1 7 38 51 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 1 3 33 61 6.5
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 38 61 6.6
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Workload 0 0 7 64 23 1 1 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 9 66 13 5 3 4.3
Learn Exp 0 0 0 31 28 25 14 5.2

Stapleton was said to have been an enthusiastic and effective instruc-
tor.

RSM 250H1F Principles of Marketing
Instructor(s): M. Zhao

Enr: 48 Resp: 33 Retake: 84%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 6 25 43 25 59
Explains 0 0 3 9 21 36 30 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 9 18 36 36 6.0
Teaching 0 0 0 6 21 45 27 5.9
Workload 0 0 9 69 21 0 0 4.1
Difficulty 0 0 15 63 18 3 0 4.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 42 26 26 3 4.9

RSM 251H1F Marketing Management
Instructor(s): S. Hawkins

Enr: 47 Resp: 41 Retake: 96%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 5 5 30 60 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 2 12 27 57 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 2 7 20 70 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 2 7 27 62 6.5
Workload 0 0 13 54 21 10 0 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 8 59 24 8 0 4.3
Learn Exp 0 0 0 20 29 16 33 5.6

Generally Hawkins was very well-liked by his students and many of
them found him to be enthusiastic, knowledgeable and approachable.
A number of students enjoyed his lecture style and found the in-class
discussions a useful learning tool.

The course material was overall found to be interesting and informative.

RSM 260H1F Organizational Behaviour
Instructor(s): K. DeCelles

Enr: 50 Resp: 43 Retake: 97%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 4 13 32 48 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 2 4 20 72 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 2 0 16 80 6.8
Teaching 0 0 0 4 0 26 68 6.6
Workload 0 6 1 46 25 4 4 4.2
Difficulty 0 4 16 57 16 0 4 4.0
Learn Exp 0 0 0 10 27 32 29 5.8

DeCelles was described as a very organized and enthusiastic lecturer.
Some students felt DeCelles should have been more clear regarding her
expectations for the midterm test.

Instructor(s): K. DeCelles

Enr: 50 Resp: 40 Retake: 88%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 2 7 23 65 6.5
Explains 0 0 0 0 10 15 74 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 20 74 6.7
Teaching 0 0 0 2 5 20 71 6.6
Workload 0 2 23 46 12 7 7 4.2
Difficulty 0 2 15 5 10 5 10 43
Learn Exp 0 0 3 16 10 30 40 5.9

Students felt she was an excellent teacher who really cared for her stu-
dents. They especially loved her use of games and videos. She fostered
a fun and comfortable learning environment in class - which made the
experience positive. Students really enjoyed having her as their instructor.
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Instructor(s): K. DeCelles

Enr: 52 Resp: 35 Retake: 91%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 5 17 77 6.7
Explains 0 0 0 0o N 8 80 6.7
Communicates 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 6.9
Teaching 0 0 0 2 2 14 80 6.7
Workload 0 2 14 61 17 2 0 4.0
Difficulty 0 2 20 60 14 2 0 3.9
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 17 14 ©64 6.5

Students believe that she was an excellent, enthusiastic instructor who
made the topic interesting and led students to work harder, They would
like the wording to be a bit more clear on tests. Students wished she

taught other courses too.

RSM 260H1S Organizational Behaviour

Instructor(s): M. Christianson

Enr: 48 Resp: 33 Retake: 96%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 3 6 36 54 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 0 6 42 51 6.5
Communicates 0 0 0 0 3 42 54 6.5
Teaching 0 0 0 3 12 30 54 6.4
Workload 0 3 15 69 3 9 0 4.0
Difficulty 0 3 24 66 3 3 0 3.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 17 42 35 3 5.2

Students said Christianson was a caring

made the course interesting.

Instructor(s): M. Christianson

and helpful instructor who

Enr: 50 Resp: 39 Retake: 91%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 2 17 30 48 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 2 7 30 58 6.5
Communicates 0 0 0 2 10 33 53 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 2 7 30 58 6.5
Workload 0 7 13 68 7 2 0 3.8
Difficulty 0 5 31 52 10 0 0 3.7
Learn Exp 0 0 0 28 17 50 3 53

Students enjoyed having Christianson as their instructor and said that.

She made the course material interesting and enjoyable.

RSM 270H1S Operations Management
Instructor(s): M. Hu

Enr: 51 Resp: 38 Retake: 84%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 5 18 24 51 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 8 8 27 56 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 10 10 24 54 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 7 7 26 54 6.3
Workload 0 0 2 19 16 16 44 5.8
Difficulty 0 0 2 19 19 16 M 5.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0o 21 15 15 48 59
Instructor(s): M. Hu
Enr: 56 Resp: 40 Retake: 83%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 12 17 37 32 59
Explains 0 0 0 15 15 25 45 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 5 22 20 52 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 5 17 22 55 6.3
Workload 0 0 2 15 15 55 12 5.6
Difficulty 0 0 2 20 7 23 46 59
Learn Exp 0 0 0 17 17 17 46 59

RSM 310H1S Special Topics in Management: The Opposite Mind:
Approaches to Integrative Thinking

Instructor(s): J. Riel

Enr: 50 Resp: 34 Retake: 82%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 3 34 24 37 6.0
Explains 0 0 0o 10 17 37 34 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 6 10 31 51 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 10 24 24 M 6.0
Workload 0 6 12 59 6 12 3 4.2
Difficulty 0 6 12 62 6 3 9 4.2
Learn Exp 0 4 4 28 36 12 16 5.0

Overall students found the course material and subject matter to be
interesting. However several students expressed that they would have
liked to have received more feedback on assignments. Students found
the mid term to be difficult. A majority of students expressed that Riel was
ab excellent and engaging lecturer.

RSM 311H1S Special Topics in Management: Supply Chain

Management

Instructor(s): M. Hu
Enr: 16 Resp: 13 Retake: 90%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 7 0 23 38 30 5.8
Explains 0 0 7 0 7 46 38 6.1
Communicates 0 0 0 7 0 38 583 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 7 7 46 38 6.2
Workload 0 0 0 53 23 23 0 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 15 46 7 30 0 4.5
Learn Exp 0 0 10 10 10 40 30 5.7

Students appreciated Hu's enthusiasm. Some students felt that a tuto-
rial would have been helpful for this course.

RSM 320H1F Intermediate Financial Accounting Il
Instructor(s): A. Amernic

Enr: 50 Resp: 21 Retake: 22%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 4 33 28 19 41 5.0
Explains 0 0 9 14 47 19 9 5.0
Communicates 0 0 0 4 19 28 47 6.2
Teaching 0 0 4 4 47 28 14 5.4
Workload 0 0 0 19 42 23 14 5.3
Difficulty 0 0 0 4 38 33 23 5.8
Learn Exp 0 6 20 40 6 26 0 43
Instructor(s): J. Amernic
Enr: 53 Resp: 46 Retake: 43%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 2 8 15 28 30 15 5.2
Explains 0 2 3 21 43 15 10 5.0
Communicates 0 2 2 2 23 30 39 6.0
Teaching 0 2 4 8 26 34 23 5.6
Workload 0 0 2 15 32 26 23 5.5
Difficulty 0 0 0 15 23 23 36 5.8
Learn Exp 2 2 5 23 23 29 N 5.0

Students believed that he was an enthusiastic and passionate instruc-
tor, with a well-structured teaching style. Some students felt that more
examples and tutorials were necessary for the material to be understood
better. Also students felt that the weight of the final was too high and the
material could be difficult.



Instructor(s): J. Amernic

Enr: 49 Resp: 35 Retake: 61%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 2 17 22 28 28 5.6
Explains 0 2 5 5 25 28 31 5.7
Communicates 0 0 0 5 5 20 68 6.5
Teaching 0 0 0 5 17 42 34 6.1
Workload 0 0 2 22 28 34 N 53
Difficulty 0 0 0o 17 28 37 17 55
Learn Exp 0 0 0 23 30 30 15 5.4

Students felt that he was a very enthusiastic instructor but felt that the
course was very difficult, especially the assignments.

Instructor(s): J. Amernic
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This was a difficult but useful course. Veenstra was really good in
explaining concepts with examples and slides.

Instructor(s): G. Richardson

Enr: 54 Resp: 43 Retake: 47%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 4 23 16 23 30 5.5
Explains 0 0 9 19 24 17 29 5.4
Communicates 0 0 2 4 9 19 64 6.4
Teaching 0 0 o M1 19 33 35 5.9
Workload 0 0 0 21 29 29 19 55
Difficulty 0 0 0 9 48 26 14 55
Learn Exp 3 3 0 25 40 18 9 4.9

Amernic was liked by students as a knowledgeable and generally effec-
tive instructor. He explained concepts well using examples.
However the course material and assignments were difficult.

RSM 320H1S Intermediate Financial Accounting Il

Instructor(s): J. Amernic

Enr: 23 Resp: 11 Retake: 25%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 o 18 27 18 27 9 4.8
Explains 0 0 0 36 36 27 0 4.9
Communicates 0 0 9 9 27 36 18 5.5
Teaching 0 0 9 9 45 18 18 53
Workload 0 0 0 0 0 60 40 6.4
Difficulty 0 0 0 9 9 63 18 5.9
Learn Exp 0 0 0 28 28 28 14 53
Instructor(s): J. Amernic
Enr: 16 Resp: 10 Retake: 66%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 20 0 40 40 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 20 20 10 50 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 0 10 10 80 6.7
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 40 60 6.6
Workload 0 0 0 10 30 40 20 5.7
Difficulty 0 0 0 10 20 50 20 5.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 28 28 28 14 53

Some students felt that the course material was difficult however students
expressed that Amernic was an effective instructor.

RSM 321H1F Advanced Financial Accounting Topics

Instructor(s): K. Veenstra

Enr: 31 Resp: 28 Retake: 56%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 7 7 32 53 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 7 10 17 64 6.4
Communicates 0 7 0 0 10 21 60 6.2
Teaching 0 0 3 3 0 22 70 6.5
Workload 0 0 0 14 10 28 46 6.1
Difficulty 0 0 0 7 17 46 28 6.0
Learn Exp 0 0 0 14 14 42 28 59

Enr: 51 Resp: 32 Retake: 70%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 3 22 42 29 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 3 21 46 28 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 0 9 34 56 6.5
Teaching 0 0 0 3 9 37 50 6.3
Workload 0 0 3 12 25 41 16 5.5
Difficulty 0 0 0 19 29 32 14 5.5
Learn Exp 0 0 0 13 27 45 13 5.6

RSM 321H1S Advanced Financial Accounting Topics
Instructor(s): K. Veenstra

Enr: 50 Resp: 37 Retake: 64%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 8 24 24 43 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 0 13 32 54 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 5 13 35 45 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 0 13 32 54 6.4
Workload 0 0 0 5 25 33 36 6.0
Difficulty 0 0 0 5 17 42 34 6.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 19 33 28 19 5.5

A majority of students felt that the instructor was an excellent lec-
turer which benefitted their learning experience. Students appreciated his
attention to the review of difficult course material.

Instructor(s): G. Richardson

Enr: 55 Resp: 33 Retake: 50%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 3 3 15 31 28 18 53
Explains 0 0 0 28 21 37 12 5.3
Communicates 0 0 0 3 18 37 40 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 12 28 43 15 5.6
Workload 0 0 0 9 25 38 25 5.8
Difficulty 0 0 0 6 25 29 38 6.0
Learn Exp 0 4 4 32 16 32 12 5.0

RSM 322H1S Managerial Accounting and Decision Making
Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 51 Resp: 42 Retake: 45%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 4 16 38 40 6.1
Explains 0 0 4 2 16 42 33 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 7 4 33 54 6.4
Teaching 0 0 2 2 11 47 35 6.1
Workload 0 0 2 30 3 17 N 5.1
Difficulty 0 0 4 61 21 11 0 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 3 40 31 25 0 4.8

Students felt that Harvey was an enthusiastic and helpful lecturer. A
few noted that they believed that the course work was heavy with assign-
ments feeling rushed. Several students stated that the presentations were
a particularly useful component of the class.

Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 45 Resp: 20 Retake: 70%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 5 5 15 40 35 5.9
Explains 0 0 0 15 15 42 26 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 5 15 36 42 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 10 10 36 42 6.1
Workload 0 0 0 15 52 5 26 5.4
Difficulty 0 0 5 47 42 5 0 4.5
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Learn Exp 0 0 0 26

Harvey was regarded as an enthusiastic instructor.

Instructor(s): L. Harvey

26

46

5.2

Enr: 48 Resp : 44 Retake: 48%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 2 34 41 20 58
Explains 0 0 6 4 30 M 16 5.6
Communicates 0 0 0 6 25 46 20 58
Teaching 0 0 0 9 20 41 27 59
Workload 0 0 0 30 30 23 14 5.2
Difficulty 0 0 0 48 25 18 6 4.8
Learn Exp 0 7 7 34 23 19 7 4.6

Several students commended Harvey for her enthusiasm and effective-

ness as an instructor.

RSM 323H1F Auditing |
Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 48 Resp: 36 Retake: 78%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 2 2 8 30 55 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 8 19 38 33 6.0
Communicates 0 0 2 2 16 16 61 6.3
Teaching 0 0 2 2 13 27 52 6.2
Workload 0 2 5 50 22 8 M 4.6
Difficulty 0 2 8 42 25 11 8 4.6
Learn Exp 3 0 6 16 25 32 16 5.2

Students felt she was a very enthusiastic and organized instructor who
made class enjoyable. Students liked the structure of the course, but felt

that the slides added for more value than the textbook.

Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 53 Resp: 41 Retake: 74%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 7 40 32 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 0 14 43 41 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0 4 48 46 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 0 4 46 48 6.4
Workload 0 0 0 30 47 15 7 5.0
Difficulty 0 0 0 37 47 15 0 4.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 15 30 34 19 5.6

Students felt that Harvey was an excellent instructor who used real life
examples that helped to ground the course in a practical manner. She

cared about her students and was accommodating and approachable.

Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 47 Resp: 33 Retake: 69%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 3 18 18 27 33 5.7
Explains 0 0 6 12 24 30 27 5.6
Communicates 0 0 0 6 15 27 51 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 9 21 33 36 6.0
Workload 0 0 0 57 21 12 9 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 3 57 21 12 6 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 15 35 20 30 5.7

RSM 323H1S Auditing |
Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 49 Resp: 34 Retake: 77%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 2 14 55 26 6.1
Explains 0 0 2 2 41 32 20 5.6
Communicates 0 0 2 0 14 35 47 6.2
Teaching 2 0 0 0 2 52 41 6.2
Workload 0 0 5 35 44 11 2 4.7
Difficulty 0 2 2 44 32 14 2 4.6
Learn Exp 3 0 3 14 25 40 1 53

Harvey was very clear and enthusiastic during lessons and was acces-
sible outside of class. Students found the material extremely interesting
and strongly recommended attending the tutorials.

Instructor(s): L. Harvey

Enr: 53 Resp: 37 Retake: 54%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 2 2 13 43 37 6.1
Explains 0 0 2 10 24 40 21 5.7
Communicates 0 0 0 8 10 18 62 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 2 10 48 37 6.2
Workload 0 2 1M 44 25 16 0 4.4
Difficulty 0 0 8 54 27 8 2 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 3 32 32 25 7 5.0

RSM 324H1F Canadian Income Taxation |
Instructor(s): J. Kitunen

Enr: 51 Resp: 35 Retake: 68%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 2 14 40 42 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 2 17 37 42 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 2 8 31 57 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 2 11 28 57 6.4
Workload 0 0 0 M 22 42 22 5.8
Difficulty 0 0 0 M 40 40 8 55
Learn Exp 0 4 0 16 32 8 40 5.6

Students generally felt the instructor was excellent in her lectures, a
very good speaker and she answered questions clearly. She showed a lot
of enthusiasm for the course content and students generally appreciated
her engaging teaching style.

RSM 327H1F Business Information Systems
Instructor(s): N. Hope

Enr: 18 Resp: 17 Retake: 54%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 20 13 13 46 6 5.0
Explains 0 0o 12 12 25 31 18 53
Communicates 0 0 6 0 40 26 26 5.7
Teaching 0 0 13 0 33 53 0 5.3
Workload 0 0 0 46 33 20 0 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 6 33 46 13 0 4.7
Learn Exp 11 0 0 33 33 22 0 4.4

Students found the course difficult. They felt that the lecture notes
did not make up for the lack of required readings and that the instructor
assumed that students had a lot of prior knowledge.

Students felt that Harvey was a very good instructor who made other-
wise boring material interesting. They especially liked her use of cases
and real life examples to make it a practical course.

The readings were heavy but overall students appreciated having
Harvey as their instructor and credited her with making the course easier
to handle.

Instructor(s): N. Hope

Enr: 29 Resp: 18 Retake: 31%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 5 33 27 16 16 4.9
Explains 5 0 5 22 38 16 M 5.2
Communicates 0 0 5 27 22 16 27 5.3
Teaching 5 0 0 27 16 44 5 5.1



Workload 0 0 5 61 11 11 11 4.6
Difficulty 0 0 5 44 27 1" 11 4.8
Learn Exp 6 6 13 46 6 20 0 4.0
RSM 330H1F Investments
Instructor(s): M. Stapleton
Enr: 54 Resp: 51 Retake: 85%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0o 219 23 27 27 5.6
Explains 0 0 o 21 17 33 27 5.7
Communicates 0 0 0 5 25 29 39 6.0
Teaching 0 0 2 8 26 32 32 5.8
Workload 0 2 0 40 26 24 8 4.9
Difficulty 0 2 0 28 36 26 8 5.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 18 37 35 8 53

Students very much enjoyed her lectures , citing

enthusiastic.

Instructor(s): M. Stapleton

her as caring and

Enr: 54 Resp: 18 Retake: 94%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 5 22 38 33 6.0
Explains 0 0 o M 27 22 38 59
Communicates 0 0 0 0 1 22 66 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 5 16 22 55 6.3
Workload 0 0 0 50 44 5 0 4.6
Difficulty 0 0 M 27 55 5 0 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 29 29 29 1N 5.2

Students generally found the instructor to be very enthusiastic and

knowledgeable.

The TAs were not as prepared as they should be in delivering their

tutorials, and students generally felt that they were not very helpful.

Instructor(s): M. Stapleton

Enr: 53 Resp: 27 Retake: 91%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 3 0 23 38 34 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 3 29 25 40 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 0 14 33 51 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 3 14 37 44 6.2
Workload 0 0 0 51 14 29 3 4.9
Difficulty 0 3 0 40 25 22 7 4.9
Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 25 30 20 5.4

Students felt she was very enthusiastic

enjoyable and informative.

RSM 330H1S Investments
Instructor(s): K. Wang

which made lectures very

Enr: 50 Resp: 29 Retake: 86%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 6 6 48 37 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 3 28 21 46 6.1
Communicates 0 0 0 0 17 35 46 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 3 13 48 34 6.1
Workload 0 0 3 4 25 14 N 49
Difficulty 0 0 3 3 3 17 7 49
Learn Exp 0 0 0 14 33 38 14 5.5
Instructor(s): K. Wang
Enr: 20 Resp: 12 Retake: 90%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 8 41 50 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 0 8 41 50 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 0 16 33 50 6.3
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Teaching 0 0 0 0 16 33 50 6.3
Workload 0 0 0 58 33 8 0 45
Difficulty 0 0 0 33 50 16 0 4.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 50 16 0 33 5.2
Instructor(s): K. Wang
Enr: 47 Resp: 43 Retake: 85%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 2 1 34 51 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 2 16 25 55 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 2 9 34 53 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 2 7 26 64 6.5
Workload 0 0 4 58 20 16 0 45
Difficulty 0 0 4 46 30 16 2 4.7
Learn Exp 0 0 0 22 22 37 18 55
Instructor(s): K. Wang
Enr: 49 Resp: 19 Retake: 94%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 5 5 0 26 63 6.4
Explains 0 0 5 0 10 36 47 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 5 0 44 50 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 5 5 26 63 6.5
Workload 0 0 0 47 31 21 0 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 0 47 36 15 0 4.7
Learn Exp 0 5 0 22 22 33 16 5.3
RSM 332H1F Capital Market Theory
Instructor(s): M. Simutin
Enr: 54 Resp: 39 Retake: 86%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 5 28 66 6.6
Explains 0 0 0 0 7 25 66 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 25 66 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 28 71 6.7
Workload 0 0 2 38 27 19 1" 5.0
Difficulty 0 2 2 36 19 25 13 5.0
Learn Exp 0 0 0 6 27 27 37 6.0

Students felt that he was an excellent instructor who was very enthusi-
astic. He explained concepts clearly and he was also very helpful.

Instructor(s): R. Kan

Enr: 54 Resp: 29 Retake: 81%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 10 44 27 17 5.5
Explains 0 0 3 10 44 27 13 5.4
Communicates 0 3 0 3 41 27 24 5.6
Teaching 0 0 3 6 31 34 24 5.7
Workload 0 0 3 71 17 3 3 43
Difficulty 0 0 0 41 37 13 6 49
Learn Exp 0 4 0 36 40 20 0 4.7
Instructor(s): R. Kan
Enr: 53 Resp: 25 Retake: 60%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 16 16 48 20 5.7
Explains 0 0 0 12 40 32 16 5.5
Communicates 0 0 0 8 24 40 28 5.9
Teaching 0 0 0 8 20 32 40 6.0
Workload 0 4 8 44 20 24 0 4.5
Difficulty 0 0 4 29 20 41 4 5.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 38 33 19 9 5.0
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Instructor(s): R. Kan

Enr: 53 Resp: 31 Retake: 69%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0O 16 16 36 30 5.8
Explains 3 0 3 10 36 30 16 5.3
Communicates 0 0 0 9 29 22 38 59
Teaching 0 0 3 10 20 50 16 5.7
Workload 0 3 10 50 30 3 3 4.3
Difficulty 0 3 6 35 32 16 6 4.7
Learn Exp 0 0 0 47 30 17 4 4.8

Students found the instructor humourous and enthusiastic. He was
knowledgeable and presented the material in a well organized manner.
Some students thought that extra practice problems would have helped
them better understand the material.

Instructor(s): M. Simutin

Enr: 23 Resp: 23 Retake: 84%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 4 17 78 6.7
Explains 0 0 0 0 4 17 78 6.7
Communicates 0 0 0 0 4 30 65 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 4 13 82 6.8
Workload 0 0 4 39 26 26 4 4.9
Difficulty 0 0 4 27 27 31 9 5.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 14 7 14 6.0

Students very much enjoyed Simutin's lectures. They felt he really
cared for his students and was easily approachable for help. Simutin was
also very enthusiastic and was an effective teacher.

Instructor(s): M. Simutin

Enr: 54 Resp: 55 Retake: 86%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 0 7 92 6.9
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 5 94 6.9
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0o 12 87 6.9
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 7 92 6.9
Workload 0 0 3 56 27 5 7 4.6
Difficulty 0 0 0 43 40 5 10 4.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 8 26 32 32 59

Students really appreciated having Simutin as their instructor. He was
enthusiastic, funny and organized. Students felt he cared about his stu-
dents - was helpful and encouraged them to do well.

Instructor(s): L. Florence

Enr: 48 Resp: 32 Retake: 82%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 3 6 9 25 31 25 55
Explains 0 3 0 18 25 34 18 5.4
Communicates 0 0 6 12 21 37 21 5.6
Teaching 0 0 3 12 15 40 28 5.8
Workload 0 0 0 65 25 6 3 4.5
Difficulty 0 3 6 37 28 21 3 4.7
Learn Exp 0 0 3 46 30 15 3 4.7

Students felt he was enthusiastic and taught concepts well.

Instructor(s): L. Florence

Enr: 49 Resp: 19 Retake: 77%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 5 31 52 10 57
Explains 0 0 0 5 33 44 16 5.7
Communicates 0 0 0 10 21 42 26 58
Teaching 0 0 0 0 31 47 21 59
Workload 5 0 0 47 47 0 0 4.3

Difficulty 5 0 5 36 36 15 0 45
Learn Exp 0 0 0 26 13 53 6 5.4

RSM 332H1S Capital Market Theory
Instructor(s): W. Huggins

Enr: 57 Resp: 29 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 20 34 44 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 0 20 27 57 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0o 10 3 58 6.5
Teaching 0 0 0 0 70 37 51 6.4
Workload 3 0 3 53 19 15 3 45
Difficulty 0 0 7 40 22 22 7 4.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 1 16 55 16 5.8

Students found Huggins to be engaging and articulate in lessons. they
found the course interesting, however, the instructor spoke too quickly for
students to keep up.

RSM 333H1F Introduction to Corporate Finance
Instructor(s): W. Huggins

Enr: 52 Resp: 37 Retake: 68%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 8 44 47 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 0 8 33 58 6.5
Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 33 61 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 8 36 55 6.5
Workload 0 2 0 32 32 20 M 5.0
Difficulty 0 0 0 15 36 27 21 5.5
Learn Exp 0 0 0 28 20 32 20 5.4

Students felt that he was very effective as a teacher with great knowl-
edge and enthusiasm.

RSM 333H1S Introduction to Corporate Finance
Instructor(s): E. Kanukoglu

Enr: 41 Resp: 22 Retake: 47%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 33 47 19 59
Explains 0 0 0 0 42 38 19 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 4 28 42 23 59
Teaching 0 0 0 4 19 61 14 59
Workload 0 0 4 50 31 9 4 4.6
Difficulty 0 0 4 9 27 45 13 5.5
Learn Exp 0 0 9 45 18 18 9 4.7

Instructor(s): L. Florence

Enr: 46 Resp: 19 Retake: 75%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 10 36 15 36 5.8
Explains 0 0 o 10 15 52 21 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 0 10 42 27 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 5 22 33 38 6.1
Workload 0 0 0 61 5 16 16 4.9
Difficulty 0 0 0 22 33 16 27 5.5
Learn Exp 6 0 12 12 25 31 12 4.9

Students found the instructor very knowledgeable and friendly. The
instructor welcomed questions and was prompt in replying to inquiries.
Students believed providing more difficult examples would have been
helped.

Instructor(s): L. Florence

Enr: 48 Resp: 29 Retake: 60%

2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 10 3 24 20 4 5.8
Explains 0 0 3 6 20 27 4 6.0



Communicates 0 0 0 3 13 31 51 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 10 13 31 44 6.1
Workload 0 3 3 29 22 22 8 5.1
Difficulty 0 3 0 14 18 51 11 5.5
Learn Exp 0 0o MM 17 23 23 53

Students were very satisfied with the instructor. The lessons were well-
prepared and the instructor communicated clearly.

RSM 352H1F Marketing Research
Instructor(s): M. Shi

Enr: 13 Resp: 9 Retake: 85%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 33 33 1 22 52
Explains 0 o 1M 22 22 11 33 5.3
Communicates 0 0 33 1 1 1 33 5.0
Teaching 0 0 0 33 22 22 22 5.3
Workload 0o M 0 44 22 0 22 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 M 44 22 0 22 4.8
Learn Exp 0 0 28 42 0 14 14 4.4

RSM 353H1F Consumer Behaviour
Instructor(s): M. Zhao

Enr: 33 Resp: 31 Retake: 92%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 3 19 51 25 6.0
Explains 0 0 0 3 23 46 26 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 6 29 38 25 58
Teaching 0 0 0 6 20 36 36 6.0
Workload 0 0 10 80 6 3 0 4.0
Difficulty 0 0 20 70 3 6 0 4.0
Learn Exp 0 0 4 21 34 26 13 5.2

Students generally liked the instructor and course material.

RSM 392H1F Strategic Management
Instructor(s): C. Liu

Enr: 46 Resp: 27 Retake: 95%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 7 14 18 59 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 3 18 18 59 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 29 62 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 3 15 23 57 6.3
Workload 0 0 12 60 8 16 4 4.4
Difficulty 0 0 15 53 11 15 3 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 5 10 15 50 20 5.7
Instructor(s): C. Liu
Enr: 47 Resp: 47 Retake: 84%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 2 0 4 6 25 21 40 5.8
Explains 0 4 0 6 21 27 40 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 6 8 40 44 6.2
Teaching 2 4 0 4 17 31 40 5.9
Workload 2 8 6 55 10 14 2 4.2
Difficulty 6 2 12 51 17 10 0 4.0
Learn Exp 3 3 0 24 15 42 12 5.2

Some students thought C. Liu was a great instructor who was enthusi-
astic and taught an interesting course.

Instructor(s): C. Liu

Enr: 51 Resp: 37 Retake: 90%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 2 0 16 47 33 6.1
Explains 0 0 0 2 22 44 30 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 0 1M 38 50 6.4
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Teaching 0 0 0 2 19 38 38 6.1
Workload 2 5 14 62 11 2 0 3.8
Difficulty 0 5 13 59 21 0 0 4.0
Learn Exp 0 0 3 25 33 25 M 5.1

RSM 411H1S Special Topics in Management: Marketing Data,
Modules and Decisions

Instructor(s): M. Shi

Enr: 26 Resp: 24 Retake: 61%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 27 59 9 4 4.9
Explains 0 0 0 26 50 9 4 4.8
Communicates 0 0 4 16 45 22 13 53
Teaching 0 0 0 13 59 18 9 5.2
Workload 0 0 4 59 22 4 9 45
Difficulty 0 0 23 42 23 4 4 4.2
Learn Exp 0 13 0 53 26 6 0 4.1

RSM 412H1S Special Topics in Management: The Socially
Intelligent Manager

Instructor(s): 1. McCurdy

Enr: 31 Resp: 26 Retake: 91%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 3 1 30 53 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 7 3 38 50 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 7 19 19 53 6.2
Teaching 0 0 0 3 11 23 61 6.4
Workload 0 0 4 68 4 24 0 4.5
Difficulty 0 0 4 60 24 12 0 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0O M 23 582 1N 5.3

Students felt that the course instructor was outstanding and that the
course was interesting and useful with real life applications.

RSM 414H1S Special Topics in Management: Strategic Brand
Communications

Instructor(s): D. Dunn

Enr: 34 Resp: 22 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 0 9 90 6.9
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 9 90 6.9
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 4 95 7.0
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 5 94 6.9
Workload 0 0 15 55 15 5 10 4.4
Difficulty 0 0 20 60 10 0 10 4.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 23 76 6.8

Students had nothing but positive things to say about both the instruc-
tor and the course. The majority of the students said that Dunn was the
"best course instructor of their undergraduate career". They also felt that
she was knowledgeable and engaging and highly recommended this
course to anyone considering it.

RSM 419H1S Special Topics in Management: Cooperative
Strategy

Instructor(s): M. Lederman

Enr: 17 Resp: 15 Retake: 83%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 6 20 33 40 6.1
Explains 0 0 6 0 26 13 53 6.1
Communicates 0 0 0 6 13 26 53 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 0 13 46 40 6.3
Workload 0 0 0 40 40 13 6 49
Difficulty 0 0 6 26 40 20 6 4.9
Learn Exp 0 0 0 M1 22 44 22 5.8

Students found this course to be practical and a good learning experi-
ence.
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RSM 422H1S Management Control
Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 49 Resp: 34 Retake: 83%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 1" 26 35 26 58
Explains 0 0 0 5 17 44 32 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 5 23 38 32 6.0
Teaching 0 0 0 2 20 50 26 6.0
Workload 0 2 11 64 20 0 0 4.0
Difficulty 0 0 14 67 1 5 0 4.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 50 20 20 8 4.9

Most students found the course extremely enjoyable and called it a
great learning experience. They applauded the instructor on her enthu-
siasm. They also found her very knowledgeable and her lectures very

engaging.

Instructor(s): E. Zuliani

Enr: 47 Resp: 30 Retake: 87%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 3 3 23 46 23 5.8
Explains 0 0 0 6 20 36 36 6.0
Communicates 0 0 3 6 16 40 33 59
Teaching 0 0 3 3 13 48 3 6.0
Workload 0 0 10 78 3 7 0 41
Difficulty 3 0 0o 71 14 10 0 4.2
Learn Exp 4 0 0 45 22 22 4 4.7
RSM 423H1F Auditing Il
Instructor(s): W. Smieliauskas
Enr: 47 Resp: 29 Retake: 64%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 3 25 17 25 28 5.5
Explains 0 0 0o 13 20 27 37 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 3 13 34 48 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 7 28 25 39 6.0
Workload 0 0 6 37 34 13 6 4.8
Difficulty 0 0 3 44 34 10 6 45
Learn Exp 0 0 5 38 33 16 5 4.8

Students felt that the instructor was knowledgeable and that he was
generally a good teacher. However some students felt the lectures could

have been better organized.

Instructor(s): W. Smieliauskas

Enr: 44 Resp: 26 Retake: 60%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 3 0o 15 11 23 60 M 5.0
Explains 0 0 7 7 15 50 19 5.7
Communicates 0 0 0 7 1M1 26 53 6.3
Teaching 0 0 3 3 23 34 34 5.9
Workload 0 0 0 36 28 32 4 5.0
Difficulty 0 0 4 48 20 28 0 4.7
Learn Exp 0 0 5 36 15 26 15 5.1

Students said the instructor made effort to help students understand

the material. A few said that the required readings were heavy.

RSM 423H1S Auditing I
Instructor(s): W. Smieliauskas

Enr: 50 Resp: 24 Retake: 47

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 4 4 4 16 M 12 16 4.9
Explains 0 0 0 20 37 26 16 5.4
Communicates 0 0 0 20 20 29 29 5.7
Teaching 0 0 0 12 33 37 16 5.6
Workload 0 0 0 39 52 8 0 4.7

Difficulty 0 0 0 34 34 21 8 5.0
Learn Exp 0 0o 12 37 12 25 12 4.9
Instructor(s): W. Smieliauskas
Enr: 49 Resp: 29 Retake: 47%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 11 18 22 29 18 53
Explains 0 0 7 7 37 18 29 5.6
Communicates 0 0 0 7 25 22 44 6.0
Teaching 0 0 0 M1 25 22 40 5.9
Workload 0 0 0 51 25 18 3 4.7
Difficulty 0 0 0 29 44 14 N 5.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 53 33 13 0 4.6
RSM 424H1S Canadian Income Taxation I
Instructor(s): C. Orzech
Enr: 48 Resp: 35 Retake: 72%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 20 31 48 6.3
Explains 0 0 0 0 1 28 60 6.5
Communicates 0 0 0 0 14 28 57 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 0 1 38 50 6.4
Workload 0 0 0 6 43 26 23 5.7
Difficulty 0 0 0 13 33 36 16 5.6
Learn Exp 0 5 0 10 40 20 25 5.4
Instructor(s): A. Igbal
Enr: 50 Resp: 38 Retake: 57%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 2 0 10 15 39 3 5.8
Explains 0 2 5 2 10 42 36 5.9
Communicates 0 2 2 7 13 36 36 59
Teaching 0 2 0 7 15 55 18 5.8
Workload 0 0 2 28 28 23 15 5.2
Difficulty 0 0 2 26 34 34 2 5.1
Learn Exp 0 0 3 3 39 7 14 49
Instructor(s): B. Rockx
Enr: 49 Resp: 32 Retake: 61%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 3 21 21 53 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 0 25 25 50 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 6 18 31 43 6.1
Teaching 0 0 3 0 21 25 50 6.2
Workload 0 0 0 19 25 29 25 5.6
Difficulty 0 0 0 22 22 32 22 5.5
Learn Exp 0 5 0 15 35 25 20 5.3
Instructor(s): B. Rockx
Enr: 51 Resp: 38 Retake: 48%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 5 0 2 21 34 36 5.9
Explains 0 2 0 7 21 34 34 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 5 23 36 34 6.0
Teaching 0 0 2 7 15 39 34 5.9
Workload 0 2 0 18 39 26 13 53
Difficulty 0 2 0 21 3 29 10 5.2
Learn Exp 0 0 13 22 27 22 13 5.0

RSM 426H1S Critical Thinking, Analysis and Decision Making

Instructor(s): G. Richardson

Enr: 47 Resp: 22 Retake: 60%

3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 9 0 27 27 36 5.8
Explains 0 0 9 0 22 31 36 5.9
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Communicates 0 0 0 4 22 22 50 6.2 would have been helpful.
Teaching 0 0 0 0 27 27 45 6.2
Workload 0 0 0 25 36 25 20 5.4 Instructor(s): A. Ganguly
Difficulty 0 0 6 4 23 33 38 6.0 i ) aRo
Learn Exp 0 0 0 27 9 45 18 55 Enr: 52 Resp: 14 Retake: 66%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Instructor(s): E. Zuliani Presents 0 0 0 7 35 28 28 5.8
Enr: 59 Resp: 30 Retake: 54% Explains_ 0 0 0 14 14 42 28 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 0 28 28 42 6.1
12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean Teaching 0 0 7 7 14 42 28 5.8
Presents 0 0 0 3 20 20 46 6.2 Workload 0 0 0 42 21 21 14 5.1
Explains 0 0 0 3 13 23 60 6.4 Difficulty 0 0 0 35 28 28 7 5.1
Communicates 0 0 0 0 10 33 56 6.5 Learn Exp 0 0 20 20 10 30 20 51
Teaching 0 0 0 3 13 30 56 6.4
Workload 0 3 7 22 22 18 25 5.2 Instructor(s): A. Ganguly
Difficulty 0 3 3 14 11 22 44 5.8 i ) U
Learn Exp 0 4 9 28 14 19 23 5.0 Enr: 50 Resp: 44 Retake: 77%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Instructor(s): G. Richardson Presents 0 0 6 M 13 39 27 5.7
Enr: 34 Resp: 27 Retake: 68% Explains_ 0 0 6 9 13 44 25 5.7
Communicates 0 0 0 4 11 38 45 6.2
12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean Teaching 0 0 2 6 25 40 25 5.8
Presents 0 0 0 7 40 25 25 5.7 Workload 0 0 2 34 25 21 1 5.1
Explains 0 0 3 7 25 29 33 5.8 Difficulty 0 0 0 29 25 31 13 5.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0 14 25 59 6.4 Learn Exp 0 0 3 24 20 34 17 5.4
Teaching 0 0 0 0 22 37 40 6.2
Workload 0 0 0 34 23 30 M 5.2 Students found the breakdown of grading to be imbalanced with
Difficulty 0 0 0 19 7 38 34 59 the final exam having too much emphasis and assignments too little.
Learn Exp 0 0 5 22 22 27 22 5.4 Students struggled to keep up with information on lecture slides and rec-
ommended making them accessible electronically.
Instructor(s): E. Zuliani . i
RSM 437H1F International Finance
Enr: 50 Resp: 34 Retake: 74% Instruct . ¢. Doid
1 5 3 4 5 6 2 Mean nstructor(s): C. Doidge
Enr: 46 Resp: 19 Retake: 73%
Presents 0 0 0 8 20 47 23 59
Explains 0 0 0 5 14 50 29 6.0 12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean
Communicates 0 0 0 2 17 52 26 6.0 Presents 0 0 0 0 10 36 52 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 2 11 47 38 6.2 Explains 0 0 0 0 21 42 36 6.2
Workload 3 3 6 33 27 21 6 4.7 Communicates 0 0 0 5 21 31 42 6.1
Difficulty 0 0 0 21 30 21 27 5.5 Teaching 0 0 0 0 15 42 42 6.3
Learn Exp 0 0 3 19 50 19 7 5.7 Workload 0 0 0 15 21 42 21 5.7
Difficulty 0 0 0 10 21 42 26 5.8
RSM 433H1S Advanced Corporate Finance Learn Exp 0 0 0 23 17 29 29 5.6
Instructor(s): A. Ganguly . .
] ) P Students felt he performed well as a university professor. However they
Enr: 51 Resp: 34 Retake: 77% felt that the evaluation methods were work-intensive and the course chal-
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean lenging.
Presents 0 8 2 14 14 32 26 5.4
Explains 0 5 8 14 17 29 23 5.3 Instructor(s): C. Doidge
Communicates 0 5 2 8 17 11 52 5.9 Enr: 41 Resp: 19 Retake: 88%
Teaching 2 0o M 11 14 35 23 54
Workload 0 0 3 31 46 12 6 4.9 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Difficulty 0 0 3 25 31 28 12 5.2 Presents 0 0 0 5 21 36 36 6.1
Learn Exp 4 8 12 24 40 0 12 4.4 Explains 0 0 0 0 3 52 15 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 5 15 31 47 6.2
Instructor(s): A. Ganguly Teaching 0 0 0 0 15 52 3 6.2
i ) oo Workload 0 0 0 5 50 33 M 5.5
Enr: 50 Resp: 40 Retake: 74% Difficulty 0 0 0 5 33 50 1 5.7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Learn Exp 0 0 0 9 36 27 27 5.7
Presents 10 2 2 10 12 35 27 5.3
Explains 10 0 5 12 20 27 25 5.2 Students generally seemed to have liked having Doidge as their
Communicates 10 0 0 2 15 30 42 5.7 instructor,
Teaching 10 0 7 5 15 33 28 5.3
Workload 7 0 0 30 40 17 5 4.7 Instructor(s): C. Doidge
Difficulty 7 0 0 32 30 30 0 4.7 . . . g20
Learn Exp 10 0 10 24 27 17 10 45 Enr: 44 Resp: 37 Retake: 83%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Most students found the instructor engaging and the classes inter- Presents 0 0 0 2 14 31 51 6.3
active. They also felt that his enthusiasm really added to the learning Explains 0 0 2 0 25 38 33 6.0
experience and found him to be very knowledgeable about the subject Communicates 0 0 2 5 13 37 40 6.1
matter. However they also felt that the lectures were fragmented and Teaching 0 0 0 2 13 47 36 6.2
unorganized at times. Students largely agreed that more detailed slides Workload 0 0 0 16 35 37 10 5.4
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Difficulty 0 0 0 19 36 22 22 5.5 RSM 482H1F Market Strategies
Learn Exp 0 0 0 14 37 33 14 5.5 Instructor(s): K. Corts
Students generally liked the course and found it valuable. Doidge was Enr: 30 Resp: 18 Retake: 94%
appreciated as a helpful instructor who explained concepts well. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 1M 22 66 6.6
RSM 455H1S Pricing Explains 0o 0 0 0 1 16 72 6.6
Instructor(s): R. Goldfarb Communicates 0 0 0 5 5 0 88 6.7
Enr: 46 Resp: 25 Retake: 100% Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 33 66 6.7
Workload 0 0 16 72 5 5 0 4.0
12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean Difficulty 0 0 5 66 22 0 5 43
Presents 0 0 0 8 20 56 16 58 Learn Exp 0 0 0 12 50 18 18 5.4
Explains 0 0 0 12 24 40 24 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 8 28 28 36 59 This was a great course with interesting material and an enthusiastic
Teaching 0 0 0 8 24 52 16 5.8 Instructor.
Workload 04 0 16 72 4 4 0 3.8
Difficulty 4 4 8 76 4 4 0 3.8 RSM 493H1S Entrepreneurship
Learn Exp 0 0 0 31 42 15 10 5.1 Instructor(s): M. Grennan
RSM 458H1S Branding Strategy Enr: 43 Resp: 38 Retake: 100%
Instructor(s): S. Hawkins 12 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Enr: 45 Resp: 37 Retake: 100% Prese_nts 0 0 0 2 10 28 57 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 2 5 28 63 6.5
12 3 4 o5 6 7 Mean Communicates 0 O 0 0 0 26 73 6.7
Presents 0 0 0 8 19 41 30 59 Teaching 0 0 0 0 2 23 73 6.7
Explains 0 0 0 0 33 30 36 6.0 Workload 0 0 13 56 21 5 2 43
Communicates 0 0 0 0 22 31 45 6.2 Difficulty 0 2 24 51 16 2 2 4.0
Teaching 0 0 0 0 30 36 33 6.0 Learn Exp 0 0 0 7 28 17 46 6.0
Workload 0 0 0 42 40 N 5 4.8
Difficulty 0 0 5 57 25 8 2 4.5 Overall students' expectations of the course and instructor were met.
Learn Exp 0 0 0 23 30 30 15 5.4 Several students expressed their appreciation for Grennan's enthusiastic
teaching style.
Most students found the course enjoyable and the instructor to be
helpful and knowledgeable. They found the lectures to be informative and Instructor(s): M. Grennan
engaging. Although some students disagreed with marking scheme in the
course. Enr: 45 Resp: 31 Retake: 96%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
RSM 460H1S Human Resources Management Presents 0 0 0 3 9 29 58 6.4
Instructor(s): |. Hideg Explains 0 0 0 6 6 25 61 6.4
Enr: 50 Resp: 31 Retake: 92% Comrqunicates 0 0 0 3 9 16 70 6.5
Teaching 0 0 0 3 6 25 64 6.5
12 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Workload 0 0 13 62 17 6 0 42
Presents 0 0 0 0 16 40 43 6.3 Difficulty 0 0 20 60 16 3 0 4.0
Explains 0 0 0 0 16 46 36 6.2 Learn Exp 0 0 0 9 22 31 36 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 0 16 30 53 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 0 13 37 48 6.3 Students were satisfied with the course overall despite the difficulty of
Workload 0 3 16 70 10 0 0 3.9 the material. Several students noted that Grennan was an enthusiastic
Difficulty 0 6 23 66 3 0 0 3.7 instructor and were appreciative of his knowledge of the course material.
Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 33 18 22 54

RSM 499Y1Y Integrated Management Challenge

Students expressed that they were appreciative of Hideg's perfor- Instructor(s): H. Honickman

mance both inside and outside of the classroom. Numerous students

noted Hideg's dedication to email responses and availability for help Enr: 65 Resp: 40 Retake: 91%
outside of class. Students also noted that Hideg was an organized ad 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
engaging lecturer. Presents 0O 0 0 0 15 31 52 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 5 15 28 50 6.2
RSM 470H1F Management Science Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 21 73 6.7
Instructor(s): O. Berman Teaching 0 0 0 2 10 20 66 6.5
Enr: 50 Resp: 22 Retake: 90% Workload 0 0 0 2 16 45 35 6.1
Difficulty 0 2 0 10 34 47 5 5.4
12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean Learn Exp 0O 0 0 5 0 26 67 6.6
Presents 0 0 0 9 9 45 36 6.1
Explains 0 0 4 4 9 40 40 6.1 The majority of students expressed a high level of satisfaction with the
Communicates 0 4 0 0 9 27 59 6.3 overall experience of the course. Several student noted that the workload
Teaching 0 4 0 0 4 36 54 6.3 of the course was high however they also noted that it was worth it for the
Workload 0 0 9 68 22 0 0 4.1 sake of the overall learning experience.
Difficulty 0 0 18 68 13 0 0 4.0
Learn Exp 0 0 0 40 40 13 6 4.9

Students said Berman was an enthusiastic instructor who explained
concepts well.



